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EXPERTS LIST 
 

Speakers 
 
Innovating to Improve Patient-Centeredness 
 
Heidi A. Hamann, Ph.D., M.S. 
University of Arizona Cancer Center, Associate Professor, Department of Psychology 
Cancer Prevention and Control Program, Member 
heidihamann@arizona.edu  
 
Michael Holtz, M.S.  
Nine-Year Cancer Survivor 
michael@michaelholtzonline.com  
 
Roland Matthews, M.D. 
Medical Director, Georgia Cancer Center for Excellence 
rmatthews@msm.edu  
 
Reginald Tucker-Seeley, Sc.D., Sc.M. 
Vice President, Health Equity, ZERO-The End of Prostate Cancer  
reggie@zerocancer.org  
 
Fireside Chat 
 
Wayne A. I. Frederick, M.D., MBA 
Howard University, President 
hupresident@howard.edu  
 
Translating Lessons and Success to Policy and Practice 
 
Jodi-Ann Burey, MPH 
Black Cancer Podcast, Creator and Host 
Hello.forthco@gmail.com 
 
Candace Henley, MPH  
The Blue Hat Foundation, Founder 
candace@bluehatbowtie.org  
 
Beverly Moy, M.D., MPH 
Massachusetts General Hospital, Clinical Director of the Breast Oncology Program, Director of Cancer 
Equity, and Medical Oncologist 
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Harvard Medical School, Associate Professor of Medicine  
bmoy@partners.org, bmoy@mgh.harvard.edu  
 
Jose Trevino, M.D., FACS 
Virginia Commonwealth University Massey Cancer Center, Walter E. Lawrence Jr. Distinguished 
Professor, Chair, Surgeon-in-Chief of Surgical Oncology 
Jose.Trevino@vcuhealth.org  
 

Additional Experts and Analysts 
 
Debra Barton, Ph.D., FAAN, R.N. 
Alliance to Advance Patient-Centered Cancer Care (AAPCCC) National Program Office (NPO), Director 
University of Michigan School of Nursing, Mary Lou Willard French Professor of Oncology Nursing and 
Associate Dean for Research and Rackham Graduate Studies 
debbartn@umich.edu  
 
Ulrike Boehmer, Ph.D. 
Boston University, Adjunct Associate Professor, BU School of Public Health  
boehmer@bu.edu   
 
Kathi Mooney, Ph.D., RN, FAAN 
University of Utah, Distinguished Professor, College of Nursing 
Kathi.Mooney@nurs.utah.edu  
 
Bryce B. Reeve, Ph.D. 
University of North Carolina, Professor of Health Policy, Gillings School of Global Public Health 
bryce.reeve@duke.edu  
 
Richard Street, Jr., Ph.D. 
Texas A&M University, Professor and Head of Department of Communication  
r-street@tamu.edu  
 
Syed Yousuf Zafar, M.D. 
Duke University School of Medicine, Associate Professor of Social and Behavioral Sciences 
Yousuf.zafar@duke.edu  
 

Government 
 
Sanya A. Springfield, Ph.D. 
National Institute of Health National Cancer Institute, Director of Center to Reduce Cancer Health 
Disparities 
springfs@mail.nih.gov   
 
Vishal Bhatnagar, MD 
Food and Drug Administration Oncology Center of Excellence, Associate Director of Patient Outcomes 
Vishal.Bhatnagar@fda.hhs.gov  
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Judith Lee Smith, Ph.D. 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention Division of Cancer Prevention and Control, Senior Behavioral 
Scientist and Team Lead 
Cyu5@cdc.gov  
 

Stakeholders 
 
Ann Partridge, M.D., MPH 
National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship, Cancer Policy Advisor 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Vice Chair of Medical Oncology 
Harvard Medical School, Professor of Medicine 
ahpartridge@partners.org  
 
Kirsten Sloan 
American Cancer Society’s Cancer Action Network (ACS CAN), Senior Policy Director 
Kirsten.sloan@cancer.org   
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